

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2730 OF 2005

LAXMAN PANDYA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,substitution)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2732 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appellants in C.A. Nos.2730 and 2732/2005 have filed
reply affidavit in I.A. No.2.

File rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks and office to
process for listing thereafter.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar