

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2730 OF 2005

LAXMAN PANDYA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,bringing on record)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv  
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant has filed an application  
for substitution to bring on record the LRs of  
Appellant No.3. Application is in time and hence  
allowed.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS